	FORM PTO-1618A		51001 HANK 18110 HANK 1811 1811 1881	09-14-1998		
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	00 (24-1998			
ì			Cfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40	100825788		
	WE GX		٦			
	1 D =					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	JEMAR	KS ONLY	iginal dogument/s)/		
ſ	Submission Type	Cor	rveyance Type	ignial document(s) or copy(les).		
	X New	x	Assignment	License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
	Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year		
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #		Other			
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name Arnie's Bagelicious Bagel	ls, Inc.		12 12 97		
	Formerly		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
.	ittoooring i uity	Mark	if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, II		IT ADDITIONAL NAMES OF FECEIN	ring parties attached		
			r additional names of receiv	ring parties attached		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, II		r additional names of receiv	ring parties attached		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, IIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		r additional names of receiv	ing parties attached VOE		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, IIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive		r additional names of receiv	ing parties attached		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, IIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		r additional names of receiv	- VOE		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg	C	Indiana	- (70 E -		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2)	C		46112 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City	C	Indiana State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City Individual General Partnership	C	Indiana State/Country	46112 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	C Limit	Indiana State/Country	46112 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Limit	Indiana State/Country ed Partnership	46112 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organics B DHGUYEN 00000192 75337631	Limit	Indiana State/Country red Partnership Indiana	46112 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
)/10/1 9 9	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization B DHGUYEN 00000192 75337631	Limit zation OR OFFICE	Indiana State/Country red Partnership Indiana USE ONLY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
)/10/1 9 9	Name Maplehurst Bagels, LLA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Maplehurst Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Brownsburg City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organics B DHGUYEN 00000192 75337631	Limit zation OR OFFICE	Indiana State/Country ed Partnership Indiana Indiana USE ONLY By 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be en estimate to the U.S. Patent and T	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0988

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-857-6000							
Name	Name Michael A. Grow c/o Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC						
Address (line 1)	1050 Connecticut A	venue, NW					
Address (line 2)	Washington, DC 200	36					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
,							
		<u></u>					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-2300				
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
atta	he best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the c cated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as				
		Mullenthen	7 August 20 1000				
Michael A. Name	of Person Signing	Signature	August 20, 1998 Date Signed				

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arnie's Bagelicious Bagels, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 321 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60620, Greenwood, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark ARNIE'S FRESHSHOP for which Application No. 75/337,631 was filed in the Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 1997;

WHEREAS, Maplehurst Bagels, LLC ("Assignee"), an Indiana corporation, having an address of 50 Maplehurst Drive, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the assets associated with the mark as of December 12, 1997;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tunc as of December 12, 1997.

ARNIE'S BAGELICIOUS BAGELS, INC.

By

Printed Name

Michael Anne:

Title

Vice President

Date

mber 12, 1997

freshop.asg

RECORDED: 08/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0990